Spring-Set Electrically Released Brakes
108 Warner Electric  800-825-6544 P-1234-WE      4/11
Spring Set Brakes
Overhead Door
The ERD can be used in conjunction with
a photo eye. In this application, whenever the light
beam is broken, voltage to the
brake is removed. The brake then

representative or distributor is always
happy to provide assistance.
How to Order
1. Verify that the brake is to be used
in a static holding/in ter mit tent
en gage ment application.
2. Choose the correct size ERS Brake
from the selection pro ce dure on pages
110-111. Select the correct brake part
number for the ap pro pri ate size and
desired operating voltage.
3. Choose the splined hub part number
for the required bore diameter and
unit size.
4. Se lect optional accessories, such as:
adapter flange kit, AC to DC control
and conduit box kit.
P-1234-WE      4/11 Warner Electric  800-825-6544       115
ERS-26, ERS-42, ERS-49, ERS-57, ERS-68
C DA
0.875
E
G H
F
K
J
L
Optional*
Conduit Box
45°
N
(4) through holes
equally spaced
P
(4) tapped holes
equally spaced
Q deep
M
Bolt Circle
Internal Involute Spline
0.328
max.
B
*Available only for the ERS-49, 57, and 68 sizes
ERS Series Electrically Released Brakes
116 Warner Electric  800-825-6544 P-1234-WE      4/11
ERS-26, ERS-42, ERS-49, ERS-57, ERS-68
Dimensions All dimensions are nominal, unless otherwise noted.
Model A Max. B Max. C D E F G
ERS-26 2.460 1.515 1.375 1.125 .860 1.250 —
ERS-42 3.520 1.595 2.000 1.600 1.375 1.255 —
ERS-49 4.270 1.767 2.600 1.750 1.500 1.332 3.625
ERS-57 5.020 1.937 3.240 2.100 1.750 1.503 4.000
ERS-68 6.520 2.030 4.504 2.800 2.425 1.565 4.750
Specifications
Power Current Resistance Inertia (lb.in.2) Weight (lbs.)
Model Voltage DC (Watts) (Amperes) (Ohms) Static Torque (lb.ft.) Unit Hub Unit Hub
ERS-26
24V 17.6 0.733 32.75
1.5 0.03 0.004 1.20 0.0690V 16.0 0.178 506.5
ERS-42
24V 23.3 0.973 24.67
7 0.14 0.040 2.50 0.2090V 21.5 0.239 376.2
ERS-49
24V 27.3 1.136 21.12
15 0.45 0.060 4.30 0.2590V 25.8 0.287 313.6
ERS-57
24V 36.2 1.510 15.9
34 0.54 0.110 6.50 0.3890V 35.2 0.391 230.1
ERS-68
24V 54.9 2.286 10.5
100 1.44 0.550 11.30 0.7590V 51.9 0.577 155.9
Model H J K L M Dia. N Dia. P Q